
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2517
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
INDIA-UK AGREEMENT
Mandlik Shri Sadashivrao Dadoba;Yadav Shri Anirudh Prasad (Sadhu)

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government propose to collaborate with United Kingdom for investment in Agriculture sector;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The extent to which Indian Agriculture produce wili get access to European market?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA)

(a): No agreement to collaborate in the field of Agriculture for investment, etc. is proposed between India and the United Kingdom.

(b) (c): Do not arise.
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